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Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Club

Total Dogs Shown:

Best Puppy In
Sweepstakes

Best Puppy Dog In
Sweepstakes

Best Puppy Bitch In
Sweepstakes

Date:
Judge:

Place:

Arm Band #

255

235

255

Pat Mixon
Oakland, CA

PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES

Total Bitches Shown:

Del Sol Gold Digger - 81220/22, B, 08/28/2021, Owner: Mary McHenry
Bellarose Gucci Gu - TS53531303, Bl, 10/11/2021, Owner: Jasmin Becker

Del Sol Gold Digger - 81220/22, B, 08/28/2021, Owner: Mary McHenry

Class1 Arm Band # Junior Puppy Dog

1

B~ w N

214

Class2 Arm Band # Senior Puppy Dog

1

2
3
4

235
237
283

Bellarose Gucci Gu - TS53531303, B, 10/11/2021, Owner: Jasmin Becker
Kendall Kastle Love Is In The Heir - 81329/22, Bl, 10/21/2021, Owner: Katharyne Ogle
Bellarose Piccolo - TS53531305, Bl, 10/11/2021, Owner: Jasmin Becker

Class3 Arm Band # Graduate Puppy Dog

1
2
3
4

220
240

Falling Springs Just You Wait at Crownrose - 80418/21, B, 03/29/2021, Owner: Elisa Rosenberg and Lacey Rosenberg, DVM, DACT
Nighthawk He'll Outshine The Stars - 80710/22, BI, 05/16/2021, Owner: Kristeen Dolan, Dan Dolan and Daviann Mitchell

Class4 Arm Band # Junior Puppy Bitch
Ivyline Ima Doll - 81810/22, Bl, 01/26/2022, Owner: lvy Giampapa

1

2
3
4

252
246
212
292

Dreamvale American Dynasty at Crownrose - 81851/22, Bl, 03/13/2022, Owner: Lacey Rosenberg, DVM, DACT and Elisa Rosenberg
La Reina Beatrix - 81921/22, Bl, 03/02/2022, Owner: Jennifer Roberts-Espinosa
Gylden Third Times A Charm - 81914/22, Bl, 03/30/2022, Owner: Julie & Kevin Ellingson

Class 5 Arm Band # Senior Puppy Bitch

1

2
3
4

233
209
236

Onthemark Flower Power - 81136/22, Tri, 09/21/2021, Owner: Joanne Chan and Paul Mitchell
Quail Run Sydney - 80953/22, Bl, 11/17/2021, Owner: Jolynn Klaus and Linda E. Kornhi

2-Sep-22

Number of Entries:

Number of Entries:

Number of Entries:

Number of Entries:

Number of Entries:

13

Posted by:

1

Mingchen Yukon River at High Flight - 81644/22CAN, Bl, 12/08/2021, Owner: Robert & Wendy Parris

3

2

4

3

Wymns Dorothy - 81235/22, Bl, 10/08/2021, Owner: Julie Milosevic

Class 6 Arm Band # Graduate Puppy Bitch

1

2
3
4

Best Adult In
Sweepstakes

255
202
263
251

271

Del Sol Gold Digger - 81220/22, Bl, 08/28/2021, Owner: Mary McHenry

Ivyline Notorious at Gylden - 80582/21, Bl, 04/21/2021, Owner: Julie & Kevin Ellingson and Ivy Giampapa
Cedar Creek All About Pretty - 80996/22, Bl, 07/08/2021, Owner: Trudy Owens

Starmarc Blue Lagoon - 80786/22, Tri, 06/29/2021, Owner: Cynthia R. Hooper

ADULT SWEEPSTAKES

Mayfield Hercules at Hiflt - 74874/18, Bl, 12/27/2017, Owner: Robert & Wendy Parris

Class1 Arm Band # Adult Dog

1

2
3
4

271
221
260

Mayfield Hercules at Hiflt - 74874/18, Bl, 12/27/2017, Owner: Robert & Wendy Parris
Sorella Need For Speed - 79895/20, Bl, 02/19/2020, Owner: Alisa Anguiano and Susan Savage Green
Covington Full Metal Alchemist - 77940/20, BI, 02/23/2019, Owner: Robyn Christensen and Kevin James

Class2 Arm Band # Adult Bitch

1
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Total Dogs Shown:

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES

Total Bitches Shown:

Number of Entries:

Number of Entries:

Number of Entries:

6

3

0



Arm Band #

Best Veteran In . o X i
224 Harrington Haute Stuff - 68699/15, BI, 08/29/2014, Owner: Victoria Marina-Tompkins, Allyson Gonyo and Susan Gonyo

Sweepstakes
Best Veteran Dog In . o i i
224 Harrington Haute Stuff - 68699/15, BI, 08/29/2014, Owner: Victoria Marina-Tompkins, Allyson Gonyo and Susan Gonyo
Sweepstakes
Best Veteran Bitch In . .
268 Shadowbrook Delta Darlin, CRN, CGC, CGCA - 68405/14, Tri, 04/16/2014, Owner: Dave Moody
Sweepstakes

Class1 Arm Band # Bronze Dog Number of Entries: 1
1 224 Harrington Haute Stuff - 68699/15, BI, 08/29/2014, Owner: Victoria Marina-Tompkins, Allyson Gonyo and Susan Gonyo
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4

1 -

2

3 -
4

Class3 Arm Band # Gold Dog Number of Entries: 0
1 —

2 —
3 -

4 -
Class4 Arm Band # Bronze Bitch Number of Entries: 1

1 268 Shadowbrook Delta Darlin, CRN, CGC, CGCA - 68405/14, Tri, 04/16/2014, Owner: Dave Moody
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4
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