

Date: 2-Sep-22

Judge: Pat Mixon
Place: Oakland, CA

## PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES

		PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES
Total Dogs Shown:	6	Total Bitches Shown: 13
Total Bogs Shown.	·	Posted by:
	Arm Band #	
Best Puppy In	255	Del Sol Gold Digger - 81220/22, Bl, 08/28/2021, Owner: Mary McHenry
Sweepstakes		
Best Puppy Dog In Sweepstakes	235	Bellarose Gucci Gu - TS53531303, Bl, 10/11/2021, Owner: Jasmin Becker
Best Puppy Bitch In		
Sweepstakes	255	Del Sol Gold Digger - 81220/22, Bl, 08/28/2021, Owner: Mary McHenry
Class 1	Auga Danel #	Junior Puppy Dog Number of Entries: 1
Class 1	214	Junior Puppy Dog Number of Entries: 1  Mingchen Yukon River at High Flight - 81644/22CAN, Bl, 12/08/2021, Owner: Robert & Wendy Parris
2		
3		
4		<del></del>
Class 3	Auga Danel #	Contac Duran, Dan Musehau of Entelies 2
Class 2		Senior Puppy Dog Number of Entries: 3  Bellarose Gucci Gu - TS53531303, Bl, 10/11/2021, Owner: Jasmin Becker
2	237	Kendall Kastle Love Is In The Heir - 81329/22, BI, 10/21/2021, Owner: Katharyne Ogle
3	283	Bellarose Piccolo - TS53531305, Bl, 10/11/2021, Owner: Jasmin Becker
4		
		Graduate Puppy Dog Number of Entries: 2
1 2	220 240	Falling Springs Just You Wait at Crownrose - 80418/21, Bl, 03/29/2021, Owner: Elisa Rosenberg and Lacey Rosenberg, DVM, DACT Nighthawk He'll Outshine The Stars - 80710/22, Bl, 05/16/2021, Owner: Kristeen Dolan, Dan Dolan and Daviann Mitchell
3	240	righthaware in outsime the stars - 60/10/22, bi, 03/10/2021, Owner. Misceri Dollar, Dali Dollar and Daviani Mitchell
4		
Class 4	Arm Band #	Junior Puppy Bitch Number of Entries: 4
1		Ivyline Ima Doll - 81810/22, Bl, 01/26/2022, Owner: Ivy Giampapa
2	246	Dreamvale American Dynasty at Crownrose - 81851/22, Bl, 03/13/2022, Owner: Lacey Rosenberg, DVM, DACT and Elisa Rosenberg
3	212 292	La Reina Beatrix - 81921/22, Bl, 03/02/2022, Owner: Jennifer Roberts-Espinosa Gylden Third Times A Charm - 81914/22, Bl, 03/30/2022, Owner: Julie & Kevin Ellingson
4	232	Gylden Fillid Fillies A Charin - 61514/22, Bt. 03/30/2022, Owner. June & Revir Liningson
Class 5	Arm Band #	Senior Puppy Bitch Number of Entries: 3
1	233	Onthemark Flower Power - 81136/22, Tri, 09/21/2021, Owner: Joanne Chan and Paul Mitchell
2	209	Quail Run Sydney - 80953/22, Bl, 11/17/2021, Owner: Jolynn Klaus and Linda E. Kornhi
3 4	236	Wymns Dorothy - 81235/22, Bl, 10/08/2021, Owner: Julie Milosevic
4		
Class 6	Arm Band #	Graduate Puppy Bitch Number of Entries: 6
1	255	Del Sol Gold Digger - 81220/22, Bl, 08/28/2021, Owner: Mary McHenry
2	202	Ivyline Notorious at Gylden - 80582/21, Bl, 04/21/2021, Owner: Julie & Kevin Ellingson and Ivy Giampapa
3	263	Cedar Creek All About Pretty - 80996/22, Bl, 07/08/2021, Owner: Trudy Owens
4	251	Starmarc Blue Lagoon - 80786/22, Tri, 06/29/2021, Owner: Cynthia R. Hooper
		ADULT SWEEPSTAKES
		ASSETSTATES
Best Adult In	274	May field Harvilles of High. 74974/49, Pl. 42/77/2047, Oursey, Rehard S. Woords, Revision
Sweepstakes	271	Mayfield Hercules at Hiflt - 74874/18, Bl, 12/27/2017, Owner: Robert & Wendy Parris
Class 1	Arm Band #	Adult Dog Number of Entries: 3
Class 1		Adult Dog Number of Entries: 3 Mayfield Hercules at Hiflt - 74874/18, Bl, 12/27/2017, Owner: Robert & Wendy Parris
2		Sorella Need For Speed - 79895/20, Bl, 02/19/2020, Owner: Alisa Anguiano and Susan Savage Green
3		Covington Full Metal Alchemist - 77940/20, Bl, 02/23/2019, Owner: Robyn Christensen and Kevin James
4		<del>-</del>
	Awas Barratus	Adult Bitch Number of Entries 0
Class 2	Arm Band #	Adult Bitch Number of Entries: 0
2		<del></del>
3		
4		<del></del>

1

Arm Band #				
224	Harrington Haute Stuff - 68699/15, Bl, 08/29/2014, Owner: Victoria Marina-Tompkins, Allyson Gonyo and Susan Gonyo			
224	nathington naute stuff - 00033/13, bi, 06/23/2014, Owner. Victoria Marina-Tompkins, Allyson Gonyo and Susan Gonyo			
224	Harrington Haute Stuff - 68699/15, Bl, 08/29/2014, Owner: Victoria Marina-Tompkins, Allyson Gonyo and Susan Gonyo			
268	Shadowbrook Delta Darlin, CRN, CGC, CGCA - 68405/14, Tri, 04/16/2014, Owner: Dave Moody			
	224			

Class 1 Ar	m Band # Bronze Dog	Number of Entries: 1	
1			ria Marina-Tompkins, Allyson Gonyo and Susan Gonyo
2			
3			
4			
•			
Class 2 Ar	m Band # Silver Dog	Number of Entries: 0	
1			
2			
3			
4			
Class 3 Ar	m Band # Gold Dog	Number of Entries: 0	
1			
2			
3			
4			
Class 4 Ar	m Band # Bronze Bitch	Number of Entries: 1	
1	268 Shadowbrook Delta D	Parlin, CRN, CGC, CGCA - 68405/14, Tri, 04/1	6/2014, Owner: Dave Moody
2			
3			
4			
	m Band # Silver Bitch	Number of Entries: 0	
1			
2			
3			
4			
Class 6 Ar	m Band # Gold Bitch	Number of Entries: 0	
1			
2			
3			